

**DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE FOR MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO
COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOODSTUFFS 19/2016**



1. Paper for HHT rec azure and pistacchio
conforms
to the following Community Regulations:
 - EC Regulation 1935/2004
 - EC Regulation 2023/2006and following Italian laws:
 - DM 21.03.1973 and subsequent updates and modifications
 - DPR 777 23.08.1982 and subsequent updates and modifications
2. Paper for HHT rec azure and pistacchio is produced with virgin pulp
(conform to EN643).
3. Paper for HHT rec azure and pistacchio can be used for contact with dry foodstuff.
4. Paper for HHT rec azure and pistacchio passed the analytical tests provided by:
 - a. DM 21.03.1973 and subsequent updates and modifications with respect to materials in paper and Board intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.
 - b. XXXVI.Papiere, Kartons und Pappen für den lebensmittelkontakt (BfR) e s.m.i As of 01.01.2012
 - c. Décret n°766/07 e s.m.i - Noté d'information n° 20 04/64
5. This statement is made in accordance with the above mentioned laws and is intended to Cipeco
6. Users of material indicated in this declaration in the industrial or commercial field does not preclude the assessment of its compliance with the rules of competence and technological suitability for the purpose intended.
7. This declaration is valid from the date below and will be replaced in the case involving substantial changes in the production of the article can change some essential requirements for compliance or legislative references cited in this Declaration will be amended and updated in order to request a new verification purposes. The statement however temporal validity of maximum 24 months.

Date 04/11/2016

Vittorio Bellucci

Mill Manager

SCA HYGIENE PRODUCTS S.p.A.
STABILIMENTO DI COLLODI
Via delle Cartiere, 13
51014 COLLODI (PT)

SCA Hygiene Products SPA
Sede Legale:
Via XXV Aprile, 2
55011 Badia Pozzeveri
ALTOPASCIO (LU) – Italia
Tel. +39 0583 938611
Fax +39 0583 938640
www.sca.com

Stabilimento di Colodi:
Via delle Cartiere, 13
51014 COLLODI (PT) – Italia
Tel. +39 0572 429090
Fax +39 0572 429422